
 
 
 

Ref: FOI 2122002 - Funding of nursing home places for individuals with Acquired 
Brain Injury (or Traumatic Brain Injury). 

Calderdale CCG does not hold patient identifiable information as to what each patient’s 
diagnosis is in nursing homes. 

1. How many such nursing home places is the CCG currently funding – preferably 
provide the number of places funded at 31st March 2021. 

Calderdale CCG does not hold patient identifiable information as to what each patient’s 
diagnosis is in nursing homes. 

2. What was the number of places funded at 

a. 31/3/20, and 
b. 31/3/19? 

Please see response to question 1. 

3. What is the 

a. lowest, 
b. highest, and 
c. average weekly rate paid by the CCG to nursing homes providing these places? 

The CCG does not hold this information as Neuro rehabilitation is ongoing rehabilitation, 
costs vary dependent on the home and the input required as they are specialist homes.  

4. How many of the places being funded at 31/3/21 were 

a. Within the CCG boundary  
b. Within the boundary of an adjacent CCG 
c. Outside these areas 

Calderdale CCG does not hold patient identifiable information as to what each patient’s 
diagnosis is in nursing homes. 

5. How many different care homes provide these services to the CCG 

This service is provided by care homes on a case by case basis as patients often have 
multiple diagnosis meaning there are not set care homes to provide this service. 

Please see response to question 4.  

6. How many new ABI placements were made during the year April 1st 2020 to 
March 31st 2021 

Please see response to question 4.  

7. How many of these placements were delayed by over 2 months due to lack of 
availability of specialist nursing home places 

Please see response to question 4. 


